BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Columbus Southern Power Company)	
for Approval of a Mechanism to Recover)	
Costs in Relation to the Department of)	Case No. 11-148-EL-RDR
Development's Update to the Percentage)	
of Income Payment Plan Pius and)	
Deferral of Costs)	
In the Matter of the Application of)	
Ohio Power Company for Approval)	
of a Mechanism to Recover Costs in)	Case No. 11-149-EL-RDR
Relation to the Department of)	
Development's Update to the Percentage)	
of Income Payment Plan Plus and)	
Deferral of Costs)	

Request to Withdraw Application and Close Docket Nos. 11-148-EL-RDR and 11-149-EL-RDR by Ohio Power Company

Ohio Power Company respectfully files this request to withdraw its application in dockets

11-148 and 11-149-EL-RDR. The withdrawal was a provision in the Stipulation filed on

November 23, 2011. The Stipulation obviated the need for the application but this letter was

never filed closing out the case. Please accept this letter as a housekeeping matter to effectuate

the formal withdrawal beyond the Stipulation in the 11-351 case and close the dockets.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Matthew J. Satterwhite</u> Matthew J. Satterwhite American Electric Power Service Corp 1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 716-1915 Fax: (614) 716-2950 Email: <u>mjsatterwhite@aep.com</u> This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/26/2014 4:15:55 PM

in

Case No(s). 11-0148-EL-RDR, 11-0149-EL-RDR

Summary: Request to Withdraw Application and Close Docket Nos. 11-148-EL-RDR and 11-149-EL-RDR electronically filed by Mr. Matthew J Satterwhite on behalf of Ohio Power Company